

(if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applications filed herewith, and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by

City of New York Dept. of Parks

[Name of Owner or Lessee]

and that Doe Sales & Service Co. are owners

duly authorized by the aforesaid owners to make application for the approval of such detailed statement of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in their behalf.

Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure, premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES

Owner City of New York Dept. of Parks, Arsenal Bldg. 65th St. 5th Ave  
Fiorello LaGuardia, Mayor City Hall, NY.  
Robert Moses, Commissioner of Parks Arsenal Bldg. 65th St. 5th Av

Lessee

Architect Agent Doe Sales & Service Co. 3607 Ditmars Blvd Astoria N.Y.

Superintendent

The said land and premises above referred to are situate at, bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGIN-

NING at a point on the south side of East 12th. St distant 170'6 feet west from the corner formed by the intersection of Ave B and E. 12th. St running thence south 100 feet; thence west 50 feet; thence north 100 feet; thence east 50 feet

to the point or place of beginning,—being designated on the map as Block No. 405 Lot No. 24-25

(SIGN HERE) [Signature] Applicant for Doe Sales & Service Co.

Sworn to before me, this 28th day of June 1934

Affix Seal of Registered Architect here

ALTERATION APPLICATION BUREAU OF BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN CITY OF NEW YORK

NOTE: ALL elevations and grades for curbs and sidewalks must be obtained from the Commissioner of Public Works, Municipal Building, New York City.

114 **DUPLICATE**

THE CITY OF NEW YORK  
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN  
Municipal Bldg.,  
New York, N. Y. 10907

BROOKLYN  
Municipal Bldg.,  
Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX  
1932 Arthur Ave.,  
Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS  
120-55 Queens Blvd.,  
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424

RICHMOND  
Boro Hall,  
St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

Block 405 Lot 28  
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution)

Use C 1-1 Height \_\_\_\_\_ Area \_\_\_\_\_

Is sidewalk shed or fence required \_\_\_\_\_

SIDE WALK SHED. No sidewalk shed or fence shall interfere with visibility or operation of any traffic light. The Department of Traffic shall be notified whenever such structure is to be erected within seventy five (75) feet of a traffic light. Failure to comply may be cause for revocation of this approval and any permit issued thereon.

**BUILDING NOTICE**

B.N. 1540 / 165

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

LOCATION 174 Ave. B S.W. cor. E. 11th St. Man.  
(Give Street Number)

**THIS IS NOT A WORK PERMIT. A PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED BEFORE WORK IS STARTED**

State proposed work in detail: Install new store front. plan herewith filed.

Date of Construction  Before 1938  After 1937

Indicate class of construction:

- Class 1—Fireproof
- Class 2—Fire protected
- Class 3—Non-fireproof
- Class 4—Wood frame
- Class 5—Metal
- Class 6—Heavy timber

Number of stories high 5

How occupied Old Law Tenement cl. A M.D.

Is application made to remove a violation? no

How to be occupied Same

Estimated Cost \$1,000.00

(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded as an amendment.)

**Exemptions**

If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the basis of claim

Initial fee payment—

APR 23 1965 460070 2 BLDG 65 FD

2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued—Amount \$ (15-15) = 0

Verified by [Signature] Date JUL 2 1965

ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED \_\_\_\_\_ AMOUNT \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
(Yes or No)

VERIFIED BY \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

1. The sum of the fees indicated on the first and second receipts shall represent the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or change affecting the estimated cost shall be recorded as an amendment. If any question arises in connection with the estimated cost or with the adequacy of the fee, no permit shall be issued unless adjusted to the satisfaction of the department at the direction of the Borough Superintendent.

**Bribery is a Crime:** A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of \$4,000, or more, or both. Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.

①

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF \_\_\_\_\_, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

**MANHATTAN**  
Municipal Bldg.,  
New York, N. Y. 10007

**BROOKLYN**  
Municipal Bldg.,  
Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

**BRONX**  
1930 Arthur Ave.,  
Bronx, N. Y. 10457

**QUEENS**  
120-55 Queens Blvd.,  
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424

**RICHMOND**  
Boro Hall  
St. George, N. Y. 10301

## OBJECTIONS

311 APPLICATION No. 1546, 19 62 BLOCK \_\_\_\_\_ LOT \_\_\_\_\_  
(N. B., Alt., Elev., Etc.)

LOCATION 174 Avenue G \_\_\_\_\_ with the following OBJECTIONS:

DISAPPROVED 5-13-65, 19 \_\_\_\_\_

NOTE: Plans may be corrected to meet objections without filing amendments. Amendments need be filed only when reconsideration of objections is requested and then only if required by the superintendent or his assistants. After approval no changes on approved plans are permitted. New plans accompanied by amendment sheets must then be filed to cover changes.

- A 1 - Architect Seal not signed.
  - A 2 - Show lot lines on Plans.
  - A 3 - Show on Plan material of Cellar Stair.
- (See marked Plan)

c-1 PROVIDE VENTILATION.

*[Signature]* 5-22-65

J. Walsh  
Examiner.

Thomas R. [Signature]  
BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

Borough Superintendent.



# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF \_\_\_\_\_, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN  
Municipal Bldg.,  
New York, N. Y. 10007

BROOKLYN  
Municipal Bldg.,  
Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

BRONX  
1932 Arthur Avenue,  
Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS  
120-55 Queens Blvd.,  
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424

RICHMOND  
Boro Hall,  
St. George, N. Y. 10301

**NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.  
A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.**

## PERMIT

PERMIT No. 3031 19

N. B.  
ALT.  
ELEV.  
SIGN

Application No. P. W. 1510 19 65

LOCATION 171 Ave. B

BLOCK 105 LOT 08

FEES PAID FOR \_\_\_\_\_

ENDORSEMENT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS.

LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR STREETS AND SIDEWALKS HAS BEEN FURNISHED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Title \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

New York City \_\_\_\_\_ 19 \_\_\_\_\_

To the Borough Superintendent:

Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to perform the alteration

\_\_\_\_\_ work described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If no work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this permit shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's Compensation Law as follows:

Cosomo, Ins. Co. 05-38215

When the policy of a general contractor does not fully cover the work of any sub-contractor, such sub-contractor must file a certificate of workmen's compensation covering his particular work. No work is to be commenced by this sub-contractor until his certificate has been submitted and approved by this department.

No certificate of occupancy will be issued unless the construction work covered by this permit will be supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional Engineer, or by a Superintendent of Construction, having at least ten years' experience, acceptable to the Borough Superintendent. An affidavit shall be filed indicating such supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of the Building Code.

Name and address of person designated for this supervision is as follows:

Name Anthony Schimizzi Address 608 E. 11th St. Man.  
Anthony Schimizzi for Anthony Schimizzi Inc.

Typewrite Name of Applicant

states: That he resides at Number 608 E. 11th St.  
in the Borough of Man. in the City of N.Y., in the County of N.Y.  
in the State of N.Y., that he is the contractor for the  
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved application and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Man., City of New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 171 Ave. B

and therein more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved application and accompanying plans is duly authorized by

Paul Schliessenger  
(Name of Owner or Lessee)

and that Anthony Schimizzi for Anthony Schimizzi Inc. is duly authorized by the aforesaid owner to make application for a permit to perform said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained are true to deponent's own knowledge.

(SIGN HERE) \_\_\_\_\_

Falsification of any statement is an offense under Section 982-9.0 of the Administrative Code and is punishable by a fine of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00) or imprisonment of not more than sixty (60) days or both.

Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as indicated above, that compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the Workmen's Compensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance of the \_\_\_\_\_ work described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans.

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON \_\_\_\_\_

Approved \_\_\_\_\_ 19 \_\_\_\_\_

Examiner

Borough Superintendent